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Name DALRYNPLE, Nrse GeW.

A HOTE 2
Paris Hotel Q L L I‘_ENA
AVENUE D’'IENA
Home address 2338 Darion Ste., Shreveport, Caddo Parish, Louisiana
Party B Group Unit

Dale of arrival 6/14/33. S5S.WASHINGTON _ Date of departure.. 6/29/33. SS.HARDING

Relationship Mother, age 72
Name of deceased DALRYMPLE, Henry H.
Rank TFC Organizalion Coe Ho 9th Inf.

Cemetery ALSNE. NARNE S, = (/)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party ...BL
Number 160 .........
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
Dalrymple, Mrse Ge We L. Actual cost of
eme ‘o Edlecim Through Pullman at the
Shl_'e'_vepq:_'t., ....... 2538 D arien St ............... Lower Berth Rate.
“i 'Cxt.y s ’ Home Address County
. .I'.D.l}j: .s.i.a.z.l?' ------------- S. ........................... . New Yol-k, to .. Shregemm_‘ 'La,’ ......
tate
Destination of Ticket Shreveport, I'a' ............. Bids /57 S S sl 1

......................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................

...............................................................................

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket

F‘ v o ¢ | Lower Seat l Actual

Road | Tr. No. Date Time o I Car | U.S.G. Order No. Colut

(rhaw YorK |PRR. 18 Sug | S0l 0, BTy
W

9 H/f"ff %@y/.azf?-@é Al

L

= ]
Lv. i
!

VB
<

A
A

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total !

Through Rate ‘
SEOD OVET 4 ssesenesases et uonsastaueniuetiususs s ataeisitinauitstinatiirainanatanstetetsnstes EOUg l

ApgL AR L0 SRR EVE PRT A e Excess

.........................................................................................................................
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THE PULLMAN COMPANY '
PASSENGER’S CHECK — To identify ac-| §

commodatiors purchased.

SHREVEPO.™ t NEW YORK, N. Y.

LowER /O CAF/Zf

BERTH |
1

LINE NO VIA R.R.| | o
OFFICE 48-51 FORM 4 $]5 "5*

‘The amount charged is The Pullman Com-
pany's rate and a surcharge of 50% of that
amount required by and collected as agent
for the Railroad Company, as follows:

[ Persons

Pullman Company retains - $10.60
Railroad Company receives - 5.25
Total Charge - - $15.76

Property taken into car will be entirely at ownér's risk.






DAILY. RTPOWI‘ OF NMEDICLL CFFICT
PILGRIINAGE,

AR MOTFERS AND IDOT s——1953
ROOM MO, «J4808....

4,00 Polle

DATE ‘... Jun8, 5, 1933

PARTY ‘ooeadas £ASSPOING, . |

*&-T’,a.l.r @19, Jrse, G A%e i Mo N Bokpls = A0 Loo
soDRrSs . 233, Darion StTest ... . ... ...
._.‘Jﬂlnqxqport Louisian
FOTEL ...

6 Children Living
JicAlpin

h...ll.ll"..-.
c e e esqe0ee ne e

DL4GNOSIS , Hypertension - Blood Ere

° LI g

ssure - 200/100. Pulse - 80.
DISPOSITICW

@0 0 o0 s & e 0asp 0004000000000 E6C0GSAELSEE RSB

RPMARKS:

socoees
® o 00 0° 0 ebeobooodogoseudosdooaco oo dones s s eb oo va o
s

@8 e0esen0000

seemoo0evcnn

This Pilgrim states that she feels as well as usual,
fact better. She takes llagnesia sulphate[saltg/herself.

See attached note from home physiciane.

or In
CIVILI I\T DO"‘.P“R I?‘T CHHRG’T‘ OF C-LSP ©e 8 PO O0OPOORePPDLON0OBOD0C00000SB0SE00 S
IqT‘-DIJJlL OFFICF”....-a....u.'o..---..--...ua..
JAIT S R. aSFORAPT
D?AJCTOR’ pi’

MPDIOAL -70RPS, T. S.Ai.
IMTDIC.L SITPT™YISOR
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Received June 7, 1933 - Hotel licAlpin
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- Shreveport, hﬁm
'K MRS, G. V, mmuvn'l. ARRIVE VIA Y & MV RATLROAD TRAMN
~NUMBER-TWO-HUNDRED ONE AT ONE TEN MONDAY AFTERNOON JUBY TENTH

PLEASE MEET HER
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PARTY "B
May 22, 1933

Mrs. G. W. Dalrymple,
2338 Darion St.,
Shreveport, La.

Dear Madam:

Upon_your arrival in New York City you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will engage porter service to
take cave of your baggage and escort you to the hdotel. During your
sojourn here before sailing for Europe and upon your return from Burops,
you will stop at the Hotel McAlpin, 34th Street and Broadway, New York

Citye.

. The two tags and four ident&fiqat;pn pasters accompanying this
communication are intended to prote&tﬂyour baggage while in transit. One
tag should be attashed to the handle of each pisc: of your bhagzegs and a
paster placed on ®ach end of eacdh piece of your baggage bsfore lilcaving
me—yOUL- homa.. _Your baggage will be -safer and also-more-readily-available to
- you after your arrival in New York if it is placed with you on th& train.

/' K1 mail intended to r6ach yow between Jufie 7th, 1983, the day
you sail from the United States, and June 29th, 1933, the day you leave

Buropes should ‘e ‘addsessed to you in rcare. of American Pilgrimage, 20

Rue Molitor, Paris (16), France; for example:

MI_'B& Maf‘y Smj.thg
. ¢/o Mmerican Pilgrimage,
. 20 Rue Mdlitor, Tk
., Parig (16 ), France.

The party you are to travel with will be disbanded in New
~ York City on the day following your return from Burope and all arrange-
ments for your Péllman accomodations will be made wi%h .tue rallroads in
advance by this office. This will require:you to remsin in New York at
the hotel over night as a guest of- the United states Government,

Information relative to the cemeteries in Europe is enclosed

herewith. :
Very truly yours, _///)
\LJ /uﬁ-?_ :ICT C B
(GEORGE F. R. TAYLORS
7 Incls.: ' Captain, Q.M.C.(DOE)
\.‘J'

2 Baggage Tags .
4 Baggage Pasters A
1 copy Cemeterial Information



PARTY Boie - MG FILE NO.

Ilrst G’. W'
NAME Delrvmple, X

.......................

23738 ‘'Darien St.

shreveport, L&.
ROUTE OF TICKET

............... L% ito WM~

--------------------------------------

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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Mrs Marie A. Kirkland- A-17-3-Group AM

IN CABIN WITH .

.
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Diagnosis and complications : (mclud ites)
I, Hypertension, Artheriosclerosis
2, Imsomnia,
3. SBtrain slight muscles of Rt. side.

d P include dates) June I4, Seen by Hajor Stewart.
1}3ggguf2 18%%$ ﬁ;omlde tabs. II,

nSIs, Bromlde sol. 8cec . i.d.

w_ X6 - " 8ce t.i.d/

B IV, W n 8ee t.i.4d.
o 19, Brandy 1i5ce, Discont. Bromide sol., DTS
" 20, Discontecsnd Bro.sol. very much improved

d e Bl .
Disposition : gbnclude dates) e 29th, to Le Havre. Fitts.,
active.

Remarks : June 25, easily upset, but improved after visit to cemetery and
gained several pounds in weight B.P. ISO/IOO, came sown 20 points.
June 26, Fell on steps going to dining room, no injury, excent slight

sprain in muscles of Rt. siidek
DLS.



AM. ..EDICAL RECO._.D

WASHINGTON

Eastbound

Party: D=l : S4B OIS Westbound

Home Address 2338 Daerien St., ,’;‘-nrcvcpoz*fgh,Louisimxa

Name and address of nearest relative or frtend  1re Je Is Dalrymple, (Son)

,,,,,,,,,,, ...3108_Lillian Street, Shreveport, La/

Reltgion -5 ¢ 0 ot e Wit o B AL M AR SO Ol

History of present complaint: June 6, 1933 Hypertension B.P. 200/100 P, 80 Feels

Better then usual Takes salts. J.H.A. Note from physician.

(OVER)

east or west bound. Cards to be

This card will be prepared for each
included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

€.

INSTRUCTIONS:
Pilgrim treated on ship,

York.



Diagnosis and complications: (incluwc dates)

6/9/ ii;s,rpenc'tens:i.on

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) A -
6/9/ B.P. 214/110, Reg of diet, Mag Sulph, Rest,

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks: %- %ffmﬁma' Gotrers /31 0loct



PARTY . EASTBOUND ' 'GROUP

LB STATES |0 = s T i A AR B ST
TR LOVISIANA .............
Mrs, DELTYIDLE, Ge Wo Address . 3338 Parien, Ste. ... Shreveport . . .
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
.......... Louisieana . ... ... Caddo Parish,
(State) (County)
Dalrymple, Je le = SOn Addecss .51_08. Lillian St., Shreveport e
g e emons s st Bl R B - s vt R0 S o e TR e R
e £ R Louisiana Caddo Parish
o e e e L e e e
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VIA. RR. .......... Penne .. ... ......... Train No. 125... Date +iumsvs BB TOD e s s sintbienelt Somebiis il
Hotel .:vumemsssain u/IGAlpln ....................................... REOMUNGL . iereisratorationaiets stshor il 1808 ..........
Roomed with +v.vvvereinneennnnn. I.'I.l‘.§.'. ,OUSAN Pormenber. .| ... s st e s e e o o e vl
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Date ....... 0_7-33 ............. Vessel ivinoiossms WaSh :mgton ............. Cabin No. A=17-1

In Cabin with ........ Ur.se. . MArie - fre  EiPRE: QNG e DG afBr e errrnrtereraeettiiiaiiiaa i,

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

.............................. Vessel Pres"dmtmng Cabin No. c-]‘]‘a-E

In Cabin with

Hotel ‘G ‘lpin ................................................................ Room No. 1220 ...............

Roomed with

vIA RR Femm Train No. .. 309 . Space ... 2. 12 car No. K Date 7/8/88

REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

’~ver Eastbound)



NAME . MBS. G. W. DALRYWPLE L O

2538 Danen St., Shreveport, La.

A DITRESS st oacamgss b Y S v Do A fote e
S TS T 3 J
o DATE Jascte] LL. . [ . 2.2
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

.......

RPB—7-22-30—5M



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

‘M
=

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



A M, BUTY

DICAL RECOFPD

Al

T

M‘

Party B

Nurse & [t

Date :

Station

.=oom:dm Jo1yD 241 jo dyjo ayy o1 \Q_o_u Jnoyim Juas
pue apeu 2q [[Im pled 28:&:1 © 258D UOIYM Ul ‘UOISSIWPE 10§ AjLIOYINe 2q [[1M
PRIUAY _wv_u_QEou buv&o.& ped siql Aq Tu_c_i_.:ouum aq [im _m:%oI uedLIDWY/
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Surrapual s1D() [RIPPAL [V ‘pauBisse st wud[ig oyl yom o) dnoid oy
uodn 2ouepudlje ul dsinu oYy} £q paured oq [fim 11 Apjuanbasqng ruonuale yons
Surropual JsIj 9sINN] 10 IO [P 2 £q uonuane [eorpaw Sutnnbax

mE:M_mnm wo sased [[e ut TU.:G._V. 29 =;> —U.—NU wwﬂ_r—.. o .WZOFH.U:“..—-WZ—

Age

V
(over)

Do
N 2

G. ‘llV.

q&xu& S%\)\MQJOM

’guu_o_. 150 tJ\-

L AANAN

Dalrymplejlirs,

gl AR i

(9

105 &L&Q

N

Religion on\!/akw}.’

Home addiess 2338 Darion St., Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LOUISIANA.

Address of Nearest friend or relative T %f ) %0&,\‘§

History of Present complaint
17

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (includ' ites)
2o . ]

& S “ﬂnag'm Wesdon k™

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) LR “éW
(?LUJ-EZI;fm Re/q_k Qmow&o_/\\ fos Tt l(
I o 6rom‘&‘°'°~'—-fg Rew \.‘g.os
o [ %u v
}Mkl%l.? ) e
N 1 /5 E:LMOO/\ L5°“ Ve conedt B %crl,DW
MQMW 2l \)e;u.‘ c/\,\ ..,,WWJ-

Disposition : (include dates) l— s A. Tt e . = 3

aeZevs - < ' :
= . . , M

Remarks ./W W W MW A%A Mjozﬂ M ' W

o B.P. 1§0/r00. taves o % W/W

WWMZMIWL(W



TWashington PFC Henry H.Dalrymple

6758 T

T

/7 o ’
I ClLP p /D, 7
(Accept or Aecline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the invitation extended

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

(Name)

_2338_Darion St., Shrevenort, Gaddo Parish, La. _
(Town or City) (State)

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 152 95463
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Received from the Postmaster phe Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the facs bf this Card.

Date of delivery\,

Form 3811

c 5—6116




Jinst Office Bepariment "?‘é‘%ﬁ?gm‘éﬁ?o‘é“ |

OFFICIAL BUSINESS L POSTAGE, $300. |

Lip A — S

REGISTERED ARTICL) T i i e LT

‘ » e LT

y e |

No._ £ 7 i "—-j\__/—'\_ |
——"——\_/—\

INSURED PARCEL\ \ 933 ST L el T

e e L S e — |

No. o]

- ). M. GENFER A 1, AND DATE OF DELIVERY -'

Return to i f

‘s‘n 7 (NAME OF SENDER)‘ !

Street and Number, VAINLL UMY P "(’ 5'. 1)) "’ L ‘

or Post Office Box, : !

WASHINGTON,



(bo<go B
[ ETURN RECEIPT

Recet‘;f}cd from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number oﬁwixzch appears on the face of this Card.

..............................

J.
;“? (¥ 5
»\3 ————— L (;i:u- :t_t;r_e- or name of addressee) ,
ny
", 2>
L ol
) e T L
P ¢ (Signature of addressee’s agent)
~
Date of deliveryb X - L 80 1 RTINS
U. 6. mv:nn:u:;:r FRINTING OFFICE e 5—0116

Form 3811



————______—TFENALTY FOR'PRIVATE USE
’WF

STAGE, $30Q, e
: R D ARK-OE-DELYERTNG
y. - 4 _ — ] AP
No. { \ ,}‘133 ) _’——\__/
& _/——\_-/
INSUREDN\PARGE
No.
R ; y Q M. GENLoA . AND DATE OF DELIVERY
eturn o
Y : E SENDE N
Sl AL MUNITIORS BUILDING
e dOﬂ?umB”'
or ost Uffice Box,

WASHINGTON,



EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT PARYY “B* EAST & WEST

June 8th.
Mrs, Mary G. Cross fell down in room of swimming pool - saw doctor - says she
is alright - went to movie.

June Sth.-
Mrs. Mary V. Galwey fell in bathroom, was sent to the doctor -
nothing serious. Mrs. Galway stated that she was alright.

June 10th.- Mrs. Galwey complained of not sleeping well the night before
last. She waes sent to the doctort's office and was given some medicéne ~
gshe states today that she slept fine last night. '

June 1lth. - Mrs, Galway was in to see the doctor today because of a ringing
in her ears - she has been deaf for meany years.

June &ikikxe Oth.
v vas slightly high, but ©
Mrs, Mary ¥, Stump - blood pressure taken - it was slightly

elevated - advice and treatment were given by the docter, and she stated that
she felt much better.

lrymple had her blood pressure checked todey. It
 dooctor said there was no cause for alarm.

June Zkk.10th.
Mrs. Mery B. Carson was sent to the doctor's office today to have
8 uberine passary re-inserted. There was no difficulty in doing so.

June 1lth.
Mrs, Marie L. Kubli at about 2,00 A.M. this morning, had the

bathroom door in her cabin blow shut catching her right hand and lacerating
three of its fingers smeverely, Mrs. Kubli did not report this wnbil 7.60
A.Me stating at the time that ghe did not want to wake anybody at 2 o'clock.
No bomes were broken, the hand was dressed by the doctor,



P #9
A &uwmf&! /.,Ze,fw/ Vi ,5@,%/

HARRATIVE « BAST

Straven, Mrs. Julie
Timpe, Mrs, Sma

VanPelt, Mrs, Alide
Wedlake, Mrs., Catherine

Beans, Mrs, Jemes

Combs, Mrs. Lillie

(,/ﬁ-,-.u. Mrs, G, W,

Trachoo~Bronehitis, chronic
Heart Trouble; lypertension

Palsy, ¥ight, upper end lower
extremities

Colitis, chroniec
(Acute exacerbstion of)

Asthma & Hypertension
Diebetes, Nellitus, mild

Hypertepsion



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rReFer o QM 2935 A-M
Dalrymple, Honry He (Au) May 17, 1938

Mra, G Wa Dﬂ-}.rm:le.
2338 Darion St.,
Shreveport, Las

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your traneportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Hurope. One week before your departure the railrocad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Shreveport Y&MV Train No, 202 b5:00 P June 3
Are New York Pennas " " 124 IS “ &
(Penna. Staes)

Accemmodations: Standard sleeper Shreveport, la. to NWew York, NeYe

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant



QM 293 A=) -
Yay 15, 1933
Dalrymple, Hemry H. (AM)

Hrsy Ge Wy Dﬂlrymple,
2338 Darion 5te,
Shreveport, la.

Dear Madams

There is enclosed Check No. in the

Vi 178,496 :
amount of $ » %o pay for your mesls and incidental
16,00 !

expénsas from your home to New York on the pllgrlmage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929 as amended.

UNDER KO'CIECUMSTANCES-MUST~THI§ CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SFECIFIED. |

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the chggk must be
réturned to this office immediately.

For The gnartermaster GenerSI?

Very truly yours,

_ _JAS. H. LAUBACH,
Encls 1 Lts Cole; Qo Lis Corps,
Check No. , Assistant.

- 33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rerLy rEFer to QM 293 A-C

April 24, 1933
Dalrymple, Henry Ho AN M

Mrs,. G W o Dall"ymple »
2338 Dearion St,,
Shreveport, La.

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
kw CHAS.. W

v ) Fiw, W, 2
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. ;



PLEASE FILL I TUE INFOAIATION GATIED FOR REICT,
AND MAYT, THIS IHEDEIER ¥R YOTY OTEE ITCTLOBED
IIVELOYR WHICH ROQULILES o PosinGs,
Dalrymple, Henry H. (4)
Dalrymple, Mrs. G.W.
2338 Darion St.,
Shreveport, Caddo Parish, La,
Cuoritermaster General, Washington June 7, 1933.

Washington, D, C.

In the blank space below you will f£ind the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by the Act of Congrass::",r

approved llarch 2, 1929. F 4

J.I.Dalrymple \ ‘Jf

ame V

3108 Lillian 3t., Shreveport,la.
Addross

Son
Relationship

Very truly yours,

./aﬂ"?' .LJ // N’ ')O wbnss i (@ {U{/

JIour name
&

/
(;g st yo pq {~
Your dddress

31/812



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Dgrymple Henry H (AL)

July 11 1932

Virs G W Dalrymple
23538 Darion S5t .
Shreveport 1A

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, ,5\{ﬂiij‘s'jﬁ
NS

<
Very [t¥nly yours;.
. - s ) ; ___f_,_——-"
% _&;ﬁgzﬁ
i wa JHEASW. DIETZ‘,‘ﬁ/
A * o Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. 2 .4 Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR-1633° W :
rike answer here

( )
(8ign here)a/éz%ffiﬁbﬂ A/ . AEfijgkﬂzjfglféz/




Form 159 UR °
Loussiana & Arkansas Lanes
ﬁl‘h Louisiana & Arkansas Railway Co. :
.‘\\?@ Louisiana, Arkansas & Texas Railway Co.

/

Mr. A. D. Hughes,
Ceptain, @, M. Corps., Assistant,
W#ashington, D, C.,

Dear Sir:

I wish to acknowledge your letter ot
December 31lst, 1931, written under your file QM
293 A=-M, relative to a pilgrimege to the grave of
my son, Henry H, Dalrymple, in France.

I appreciate very much the courtesy
extended, and am confident that every comfort would
be provided, but I am of the opinion that I am not
physically able to meke the pilgrimege.

I appreciate the interest you have
shown, end em grateful for the opportunity that ycu
have extended, but feel that it would be tc my better
interest not to accept the invitetion. )

Yours truly,

Deod 5 0 Bt o)

O \C&.
o oy

. Sy
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To.__% SYY QM 293 A-M June 20, 1931,
Dalrymple, Henry H. Pvt lecl (AM) M

Mrs. G. W, Dalrymple,
2338 Darion St.,
Shreveport, La.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you anzswer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the hlank space

following the guestion.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during [.; i
1930 and are not meking the journey in 1931. ' '

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain, @/ M. Corps;,

Agsistant. :
J .
;?ff "
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% -
Write answer here

128\/” k/4§2;£<f/gﬂj%/ifA&¢/ng{2/

Sign here

/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QY 293 A-C

Delrymple, Henry He 1764 M June 9, 1930

Mrse Ge We Dalrymple

2338 Darion Street
Shreveport, Caeddo Parish,
Louisiana

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactcry accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1031 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimags.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very Aruly yours

/)

A/ D, GHES,
Captain, M. Corps,
Aggistant,

r
] L//f;
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRINAGE DURING THE YBAR 19319 _%0
AW 4 (Write answer here)

"4

P

P

" 4

7



2438 Darien St.,
/ 7 (g | Shreveport, la,

March 15th, 1930

Washington, D. C,

Seeretary of War, ﬁ’/\ S ?

r‘u
Dear 8ir: E
Some time ago I signified my desire to make the pilgrimege A
to the cemeteries of Furope, as outlined in Public Notice #952-
70th Congress. ?

At thet time I was of the opinion that I was physically
able to make the pilgrimage, but since thet time I concluded that
it would not be well for me to attempt to make this trip.

You will therefore kindly change my clessification from
the eligible to the imeligibdble,

Yours truly,
":‘_"‘_!F'E‘,fa“.' i A

{ ADDIOTANT G (i '{.”: :
MAR 17 1930 | /%l/i/ (Zg w 0@%
L7 1930 o . o

{1 N7 § I
- ot | W5 Lid PR
f[' Y } e A N
~/ Y o FONCY B SNEIN
I e : 2 e .\t/ .‘/ ni"
“. ‘-f‘!"f\:.‘ _‘e‘?_\-.
= (.0 |
AN i
\T | N @. gl
\ "\ ’ v
. F s ¥
’ 4
-i" ¥ 4



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ReFLY rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929 0
Dalrymple, Henry H., 1764-M :
%ﬁ% St N edad
:uI‘S, C—, 9. J,n':ll:f'1 ﬂple.
2338 Darion St., (ﬁiﬁn \< Girv Lghﬁtag“(;
‘hreveport, la. o
B *“~& Fuio

. \ )] g‘ . “\

Dear Madam: _ Meatuernd Ao k i .;._‘T""“ﬁ‘“

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages tc cemsteries in
urope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forees of the

Unlted States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulus of such investigation in a reporit to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage.

L. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? i;es) {He )
LA
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage J
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) é?éﬂ e=r
¥

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? CEe=) " (No) /%f%j

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, ¢a7(Years) (Good) Peowe)
. i i

; i
English — (Yes) Ny
What language do you speak? / BN ‘| Other language

/ PR L ﬁﬁpecify language spoken)

(w7 ]

g
For The Quartermaster General

X i G
W

Very trﬁly yours

'"""" [ 1¢ i \Z\(IQ; \:‘-\‘:f‘s :_
Encl., JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Asgsistant,



Shreveport, La.

June 18th, 1929

File : QM 293 A=-C
al le, Henr .
Dalrymple, v H

Mr. .TO]:IJJ To Hal’l‘is,
Ma jor, Q.M. Corps. Asst.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I wish to acknowledge your letter of June 1l2th, written
under the above file, relative to the act enabling mothers of
deceased soldiers, now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The mother of Henry H. Dalrymple is interested in making
this pilgrimage, and will be glad to receive further information
relative to the requirements. She is the only one that would be
privileged to accept the invitation, and that by reason of the

relstionship,
Yours truly, lgﬁ//
%ﬁ M-Af(

8




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

v rEPLy reErer to QM 293 A-C

Delrymple, Henry 3. June I 1929.

.‘ Gs W, 4
2338 Derion atpm.
Shreveport, la,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceassd soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Frivate first class
wre nov interred in the luucm Erhm. - "'mm,wm"mﬁ.. »

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full -
names and addresees of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relativs
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stocd in loce
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requilres

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



MATHILDA BURLING, PresipENT
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

American Gold Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC,

NEW YORK STATE °

-
PR

Headquarlers: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Streel, New York Ciy

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved /E%"VL Name of Deceased

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased 92,4( 5 5/ @W

NUMBER STREET STATE
1 :
Army, Navy, Marine
/( i RANK REGIMENT COMPANY

Stationed at

Lost at Sea Among thAAissing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death ”:4,(.1/\/ Z‘M /Q' /,4 / /9/ gr‘

Where Bugied /44-:14/1/11 o PV AN g8
Name of Mother 21w i WAL IR gm LY
Address 2'_/; i's %W j 7[' K/Zi/(/b‘—(/w% {’é— /

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M

Dalrymple, Henry Homer (son)
Prt. lst Cla Cos H, 9th Inf, July 24, 1933

¥Mrs. Lydia H, Dalrymple,
2438 Darien St,.,
Shreveport, lLa,

Dear Madam:
In compliance with your récent request,

instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him,
@
.f o For The Quartermaster General,
< m
s c Very truly yours,
y &
St 3
s ©
=) -3

o
0 o e s
& JAS. H, LAUBAGH, 7
Lt Colonel, Q.M.Corps,

Agnistant,
COPY FORs Commanding Officer, Washington Quartermester Depot
With instructions to furnish fleg.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OFf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M

Heor

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933 -
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose rémains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothets
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to .all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




0509

QM 293 A=M
Dalrymple, Henxy H. Pvt 1 ol (AM) M December 31, 1931,

lirse Ge We Dalrymple,
2338 Dariomn 8‘0'

Shreveport, la,
Dear Madam:

: Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Private, first class, Henry H, Delrymple. In reply to
& questionnaire you advised that you did not desire to make a pil-
grimage during the summer of 1932.

It 18 noted you previously stated you were not physically
able to make the trip, and in this connection you are advised that
personnel %o care for your comfort and noeds will be provided, and
doctors and nurses will be available. During the past two years a
nunber of mothers in poor health and of advemced age made the pil-
grimage and appear to have bemefited by the sea air end the excel=
lend care they received.

=3

= LIt 1s believed thet you would experience no diffieulty

journey, end should you later decide to viait your
next summer, it is requested that you so notify this
are assured that mot only will the pilerimage be made
-, e of the United States, dbut everything possible will
be provided for your comfort and welfare.

3

For Te Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

1932 JAN

A, D. HUOHES,
Captain, G M. Corpa,
¥ Aseistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO mm—mﬂ. June 20. 19310
irymple, Hemry &h., Pyt lel (/M) M

Mrs. G. W. Dalrymple,
2338 Darion S8t.,
Shreveport, lLa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of therfct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

s

Lo o assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions far st%%mship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must bgﬁmadec%y this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is tHeref&¥e desired that you answer the question below by writing -
either b; the=words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following thedquestion.

—
e
- —

= s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name ang:return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requiregino postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

—

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during e

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
.. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

palrymple, Hemry Hs 1764 M June 9, 1530

Mrse. Ges We Delrymple
2338 Darion Street
Shreveport, Ceadde Parish,
Louisiasma

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year., It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. DO not delay, as a prompt reply is
gsgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
P T Asgsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __
{(Write answer here)

{sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON o

IN rEPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C October %, 1929,
Dalrymple, Henry H. 1764-M

¥rs, G. ¥, Dalrymple,
2338 Dariom St.,
Shreveport, La.

Dear Madam:

: The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Governmeni, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify langvage spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

In rErLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Dalrympls, Henry He June 3B, 1929.

M, 8o W, Dalrympls,
2338 Darien Street,

Shreveport, ia,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ‘

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private first class - ,
are now interred in the Mimu e Dalrgmple, Goe H, 9ih Inf e, whose remainsg

¢ Marue fmerican Cemetery, Beliess, Aiéne,France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the ralative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loce

parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.

If he wae survived by a widow who has eince remarried It ig also requesta¢
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requires
no postage. an

i 2
~ For Fhe Qm%termaater General,

Q‘Jv": 5;‘ '-3
' B = Vary truly yours, -
- . < f : |
AT /
2 ' : J
E i JOHN T. HARRIS, Q
2 inels, - WA

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congreas. Assistant.

Envelope.



G.R.S, FORM #114-4. STATION _ Belleaw (4isne)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___November 27,1922,

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
irk , NN W ,

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhu_mation of body
1. Name __ DAIRYMPLE,Henry He LB EmE Con G oy O WS S S
S NGy = S8 DOE S B IS, INCR e Sl . ST St e S
3. Bank_____ P‘ﬂ[/ek_ ,,,,,,, N e S TN ... X 1. SR S
4. Ovgug . Co.H, 9th .Infe> ... . 15, Org.  mrsases!ipegire /iens PRANED i
5.D.D._ guly2hd. [918 14. (a) D.D RS
6. G s BT i ng (b) D.B. mnone

7. GraveiNorwEy el o1 Se:c-_. e T, cldypBraverNos warieog | SeGiws v ...
8. Plotbed e i o Rowsr b, o1 Lk 16, Plot _papa’ TUITUNEE Row
9. ) 1%7. nore

18. Cemetery  ;ispeeiinrne Amer,Giy. ------ 19. Commune or town Belleamw  ____ . _____
20. Dept. or County ___Aisme. Rl. Country _ pranee  -oooooaeee
22. G.R:B. I:qurs. CoderNoi . SYYed. s e N e

23. Disinterred (Date) November 27,1922 By C.R.Kegting .. .. e

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Henry Ho DALRYMPLE Serial No. .
Rank__EVV Sttt -\ S Wi, Organization G0+ He 9Th Infe

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?___}_'_egg_g’ " g a8
.--E.u__/:-_ { ¥ T T A 7 W

Signature Junior Techniphl Mesistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). :

Body disc agrees. Bottle record sgrees.... : - Tt e ) S




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking af box. ) Box No. g=31333 s e
32. Designation of body: “

Name Henry HDALRYMPLE = Serial No. 89804

Ranles PSR- ;. vaac L Organization noQOwHe Stk Inf, o
33. Consigned to: > s

Name of Permanent Cemetetynééﬁnﬂzﬁﬁxnﬁ-Amero0f¥9-&ll@%-ﬁ@llﬁ@n,mAiﬂneg__7 .Y

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) November 27,1922 By C P Keating

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ __

. S ampb Y
36. Remarks __ . Oy Ca§[§alﬂ' -

s SR e o AR 0 L o B e Y

37. Shipped from point of Operation:® (Date)loVember 27, 1922,

To point of Concentration'

(Name)
Signature Shipping Officer

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.5. Representative

59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concegﬁration: Date

(Name)

40, Received: . Date

LT T T T re— au-s

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred . .DeG, 15, 1922, Alsme-iame Cem.1764,
4 , (Date}
42. Grave No.p: gyol | G opn SRS TR . YR RECRONES.. 2o .. o i
43 Blot . oo Wilogk . B~ AT Rowi? o e T A S e T St ol
O '
G.R.S. Representative. N,d_é{Amiil_K:;flmfzﬁﬁtrfifg

WeDe CLEARY, Lt.Chaplein UsA, /



G- R. 8. Form. No- 16-A

Place...-Bellean. (Alame ). i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

REMAINS OF oo Il:xlau'“ﬁn}m,ﬁenm Ha SERIAL NUMBER 99804,

Date llov, 274 1922,

RANK ... Pris ORGANIZATION .. 00e. He. 9th Ints

Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :

e RO AT LR : Grave Dl Seo. Ve Flot 1, Cem,1764,

By GO D Ry Rl ety o Antretet S LT e T ~R.G 1y Alsne-larne (em,

Reburied (date) : : In {give complete location) :

Dec. 15, 1922, Grave B5, Row 6, Block B, Cem,1764,  °

By : Group.. .re=burial growp .. .. .Unit............... .. NatureofReburiallined casket

4.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

3.

--------- - GO0 60D 0X-and -barlap
Badly. decomposed, . Features unrecognizable,
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? Yes ..0On grave marker ? Tas
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
- Bottle regord and body dise sgvrees. . . . ... ...
s e e e ek : ot i
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Impossible to.determine
y i i 1] 7 S5
(6) Weight (estimated) . . ﬁ"Q
f’ﬂ-‘ n
g s BT O (s 2 i e SRS R SN | S D "l/ﬂ‘é’"
Quantity i R W L o
M P
Il o
Characteristics T i f/'/
() Iair on face—Color . el TR
Location .
Quantity . o
A,
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, precu[iurit'u%,I
=19 ‘
or nmissing parts) . . s AU et ln et :
¥ : }'
{7) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
. Right humerus fractured: e LA WA S L BT BT s
1. Dizinterment N7 {L‘fiﬂ ?2'
3 Hll[‘.e[’vis(\(l }}J' T S ‘_‘/ ( s A ’.__ ___ e
\ 0. Py KEATING,, 8.E., A SEBELL, GRpt @0
(i N

Reburial / 'Vvé“ f A 32
superyised by g e 5"“2 S et Apprrwed;..'/’MACT:. C"“ )

L.Ds HAYS : W.D. CIEARY, Lt.Chaplain USA.

S R E [N
Glitler =



\

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-7

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the' corre
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, 'orm 114, in case

on hody.

1. Show soeldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred

2. Give date and accurate information as to location (rom v hich -the bhody w

and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the aroup
and how rehurial Svas matle —in" casket,

which made reburial,

spmz(!mq numbered:
o Form 1-a; reporting
no means of identification

and reburied.

as disinterrod

-

and unit

wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognitionds possible, and how the:

body was onumail hml(}dklll a casket, hox, bLulLu ete. This statement should he
N } 1

possible.-

5. (@) State w ]1s=tlmr idlentification fags were found buried with body and on

by reporting NG

“Effoseiion

as complete as

grave marker

(6) State whether or not body appn,(na to have baen a hospital case. Were any identifying

articles found in or on body or grave?
and the like found on hody or in grave.
be of use in identifying the hody,

6 Give all information ‘as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly

condition of the body will allow.
and should be very complete. The derntal
with great care. There are 32

‘List any persenal effects, letters,
Give any and all information which it is thought might
other than that tabulated under

money-order receipts,

ftemn No 6.

as the

Items (e) and (/) ) under the bog ly description are very important
chart is also very
teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the

important and should be filled in

numbers on the chart.

Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaw, the teeth are arranged symmetrically

on either side and elassed as incisors (cutling teeth), cuspids or

(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).

An examination

teeth )
should be

canines (tearing bicuspids

made and

findings eharted to covergthe following basic eonditions : Lost teeth, crownoed teeth, bridge
work, fillings. earvies (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), awd any deformity of Jjwas [ound.
MISSING TEETH All- teeth missing through previous

extraction (not those f{ractured ar
displaced hy receut wounds) should
- e oscrate hie (1 ok, thus :

eROWNm TEETH

Bleck in solid the erown of tooth clabel
gokd, poreelain, or sold and porcelain),

GOLD CROW\ =gl —PORCELAIN CROWN
ST ¢ D CROWH

thas : A {
E S e S ‘-!‘.:_')_ % ' .
i ~ o
: —— GCLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIBGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label e C L1 BGOLD RRIDEE
aolid bridge, gold and poreelain bridge) o ?ﬁ} =
Ulyir el TR v
—— it .;.J‘,\f’:}- \.3}- Vi
5 ! | fies “L-.Ié‘ja /CGLD FILLING
FILLINGS Jrasy Afilline on” tooth accurately as uL,Lu Fi LN GOLD FILLING
possible. (block ™ in and label gold, lsfi‘// Y GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), this : IF7s 7 [0
= s "i"/f% T ARG,
—CRVITY 4 DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) - Ontline location and size ol cavity, DECAED
shade in thus: 9
s.‘_;‘
DERTURES (PLATES) Dirasy diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate:
: retaining clasps on natural teeth with the werd - clasp
=5 - g o6

iz hlm\\ name of pnx son =supervising the disincerment and the name and title of the PErson

approving same.

8. Show: name of person supervising the reburiakand the nawnge antd

Sare. : e

-

>

title ol the person approving



Dalryvmple, lenry H

39,804 /

(Surname.) . (Christian name i

e BN “o H 9 Infhk

full.) (Army serial ni»~ “or.)

(Rank and org:

State your relationship to the deceased

nization,) »
s { /

Do you desire the remains brought to the Ur

If remains are br01w11t to the United States,
wish them interred in a national cemetory

If you desire the remains interred at the h

2y~
ited States? . (84 N
4 s (Yes or no.)
do you il oo <

(Yes or no.)

bme of the deceased, give full orma-

ﬁ} below as to where the §hould be s
1 LAy . foler &Wé/ ﬂjffzozér—w

(Name of pcrson to recpi\-c remjfns.)

(Express oflice.) i (T elegraph oflice.)
ﬁ *7' _/;’/Jz/

\‘ ) S (Number and street.) 4 4 9\
(Slvn here) s / u/-/‘/éé/n’/’-ﬁo\/

(vity or to,v.u ) _"(-S-E-._l-fe-.-)“-"-"

LI xPtpns A QT Loerthaor ki

(Number and street or rural route.) (Cit

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

v, tanﬁn post office.)

(State.)
36713



~

o

/\L/ A A

i el <



G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 : soe Dlon Eeres

Date June 10, 1919,

-

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ailD REBURIAL .

Remains of:

Name: Delrymple, Henry He - Number: 38804
Rank: Pvie ' Organization: Co. H, 9th Infe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit npe
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
June 10, 1919 Plot~-59 liyers,.at Bezu~le-Guery, ~lisne
COOI‘do 25504:1T e 159'%
Grave 860
b e ——*-————,-..:—'-"—_______-n————_——-—’:w:z
Reburied  (Date) in:  (Give complete location} &h! ;/;23 {g*.
N, »i' Boas 3 e 3
June 10, 1919 T e

. Mational Cemetery at Bellaau Woods, Aiste

Coorde 262060 — — 1764045

Plot—~1, Seco V, Gravebl.

B

pe———— SSam—

Raport as to nature of original burial and condiﬁion of body upon disintrment :

Body in poor conditione

Was one identification taz found upom the body!? yes

What other means of jdentification were found on the baedy? none

WMMMJ=W#$M

Note: ]

1 upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be ‘fromptlr
cent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 17C, g.H. 2, 1916,
after being carsfully examined for clues to identity in doubt ful cases, notati.s
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services
Supervised bY:‘;Vf7f N ”irf’gfﬁi’j' f’f/ (i ffé?/, gure s P

| ¢ 0.Graup Unit

r—
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Ol g Ao o B ORA Place BB AAU(AISNE) CTY 1764 . ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Diat e i be e Do A L i o

V4
{. REMAINS OF......... . DALRYMPIR . HENRY..He..otninn  OERIAL NUMBER......... BB 04 - oo

BANK a2 o M e & e S IO RGANIZATION . oo O Hl O E R o RN R e R e e o A A L

_b-.')

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

6314..’21@:*?;.51%‘ 1.)-—\'1.‘

e Ves

By Groupsic . ... . ROROGAYR,. .. ... il (e e e e e L S e e O

3. Rcburied (date) : ‘ In (give complete location) : w7

7

........ B Ll 2 Lo 1 e S SO I e e e e S e e D L SR O Y P . e 2T O S e e

By : Group..........Renouarde . Unit £ LELD. SECTLO Nature of reburial BOX. & BURLAP

2 A DTN

U.S.Uniform, blanket amd wooden box,

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body Pt TBS._ . 'On grave marker' ? ........ XSS

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

BOdytagD.K,

o

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) l
(b) Weight (estlmated)
(¢) Hair—Color ............. TN 90 DETERMINE. ...t

Quantity DR AR S e e oy e ) 0 X

Ghsrdciemstics: 2 @@= S Sl 1.7 g Faas T B it
(@) Hair aneface o Gelor it AL L Rl
Yiocatjon A= e T R A i
(e) Permanent Iﬁal'ks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

27 25 24 25626 27

T 8,21,e.ext; 4,mi8.a.d; 5,12, 51d.cmm;
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) 7,8,9,18,28,530,eav; 13 pldyBils
| 14, 15,19’20’29,30,51 Eillfil. @

C g% /Ziwﬂw =

EPLONEC, R. S"‘\'r“fl';i\;‘.‘.‘.-, ]

(Tib1e) s

O

+J « ABNOUARD, SUP. BMB.

(Title)R. Se WILLIANS, 15t . LT, QUC.. .



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. A

"

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker bvy reporting
(13 Yes 23 or HNO ?).

€

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are veryimportant and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

LS

thus :
CTROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
IN BRIDGE =
BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label B GALOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), ;
thus : A
: GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........................Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

%OLD FILLING

CARIES (CAVITIES)...... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

(&3

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate: block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
o T clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. AN O

~6 y A3,
P LA Sy
TR .‘:’J' . 2 i .
8. Show name of person supervising thie reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.




“

¥y
I !

/1 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN> DATA

r
—— ity

1. LocsTioN IxpES CARD: File‘ 101685
(@) Name ______ D ALRYMPLE,_HB.I_I?}}'H_. _______________ Ser. No. __ _39804 ;
T e e TYPU;E-{.! ¢
() Rank Pl s, Orvanizntioncg_t__E..___atb.,-lni_- ____________________ '3
| @TL 12 (0114 AR A
(¢) Date of death -_-__7_':'__, o LA (cE)_’Cause of death ____- X /_A ______________________

II. Recrstration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 5--.1-_ ______ Row=e e o e O L Sec. _,_Y-_ _________ " apyp, NE
Oarcern 2 23- 2l =

(b) Emerg. Address __Gr_gﬂ_s.-.ll&l_limp_l_&_(ﬁ_‘.&@.?}:)_,_ﬁ33.3.@-.??2‘??_‘_?.1?.‘8_-__S_T:_-_LS}}?_‘_@.‘.’EP_QEL?v

ab%.zol- 8-27-217- 2 " » 2838 JeerinG U b M 3
f}]i:\ll_‘;‘ Fileg of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ...........- - T ST EokA). ORR.... W3, T

IV. A. G. O. Disrositiox CAmD: P Ditie Of Tocaipti s ol At e

(@) Name _.oo..___ » "'5'-1,-; L. (0} Belationghip . 50 e ey e

: v ! |
(¢) Address T e ¥ UA, RN ANCRAYA ] o e b
(@ Remains to be brought to U, 8.9 el oo

Examiner’s Initials £ fclaln . Dutal. ¥ O, ol OB - i , 1920.

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from oo oo oo
_________________ ) R 1771 R S
confirming request in Par. IV., item .- , above, or requesting that .

Examiner’'s Initials —ococoooo - DD R , 1020
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDEN%E—ShOWS as follows @i JAL 2 AN T AR A P Dt o7 AL
- ‘ : A AL ALAAD N A et A A ooy _ o
e e R e T ey
(a) (}anceuzﬁiph e o e SRS RS
Examiner’s Initials #ZA L I3 . Date __________h_______-____-______,____‘_=,L:'“192(J.
= E R — . . =
COUNTRY France CeyeTERY No. _l7.6.4_j Sueer No. __50_1‘1_\”_;; W
E @ﬁ& lf‘ﬁﬁ%?ﬁ& fﬁ{‘,’;ﬂﬁﬁn ‘.Y:\ £ g ‘ j. Mako Form‘:lNo. 114 \f
MAR 17192 D e )
. 4] (}\/ \
‘ %
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S e RECE:"V - , 1920.

u..l .‘k : 3
/ =
VIIL \i‘n@/ = PR 25 1927

%) cable on
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

RECRARY 2 - BOT.TO BT RETUDNED 04 s

_- ----------------------------------- B T e e e

} "O"qe’t:n.-g_- [;\' :
letter on _..._MAR PU"‘F&Z%],M“ g&éii:

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAKEN.

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: e Y " S i -
_________________________________________________________________________________________ o e e




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Locariox InpEx CARD: Pile £101665
(a) Name })}‘,LRYHFL_L,HSHI‘FH* __________________ Ser. No. 398.04 _______________ Vi.
() Rank _ BV /¢ lass Cos H, 9th Inf. TYP. e

___________________________ Qrgmﬁzagion R O S DR I e e
7TU.G-1-27

(a) Grave No. _5;‘ ________ Row Plot - Seec, v YP.VH

""""""""""""""" i 2, o e A W~ g
(b) Emerg. Addressgfu_{.'__].)@r.m}({!’_(E:!%?hh?)__’_--.2538_ fjb?.'bhrevepory'
AH 20i-5-27-22/ y 21 /1 233§ FeeriNG 4TI
IIL. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __________’ di2 2 T AT Y) CKR...73. 7.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

%@XLMF/@WM ...................
&

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N, J., MAR 2% 192‘ 192

____________________________________________________________ 3

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

ADD 9« 1Q9
AN “}, 2

COUNTRY CrymrpRY N6, b o SEERT NOU oo :
\ » :
France 1764 ¢ '}ﬁ;" 501
\

\\i"u \ -
.MAR.17,192{1,Q i uy AN



N
\

ob. H. 9th Infantry. ' DALRYMPLE Henry H. Pvt.
2nd Division. ' 14 39804.

Pvt, DALRYWMPLE was hit in the head and neck by shrapnel on July Ist I9I8,
about 5.30 P[H. while waiting to attack Vaux, France. He is buried about
I100 yards directly in rear of Vaux, from the Paris-Metz highway to the
left of Meaneau, France , He died instantly. i

Informent: KELLEFER dennis, Mech, 38868.
Cc. H, 9th *nfantry.
Home : I15th 5th St. New Rochelleny. .

Signed: N. P. 0. Briem, Ist Lt. 9th e, ?

L.Co



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTrUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
3—0642

sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C, Form 489
Revised July 20, 1918



GR/ . LOCATIUN
LOCATION OF THE

(Surname). (Number). (Pirst Na
Pyt Co H, 9th Infuntry

TOYNTEH D O A BRI DR s 4 i 1 s L ) i Bl ol Sonib BenEEss

12U/ NE IOV TENBAMILEUE o 8 A i 680 S o oo i i g bt RS S

(Give Cemeterb Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVENUMBER: - e e s o S it e oA
HOW MARKED: Name Pegt?.,........ V.. Crossd. - it s

Headhoardf........... Bottlet........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

'Was one buried with bodyf...c... . ..co0 i iiiiiiiiig..

Was one fastened toiname peg or
stake used as a grave marker?...... et b e oo b < s, S

If nmame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here?

NHAREST RELATIVE: .\l e lil nien s, l‘ .............
¢ / " i

Pinun oL AN (Rt S ¥ I W TR R 108 ‘; .............
L 3 4

RETANTONSEIRR Y S I N e A i B R N
. | )
REPORTED BY: \j

(%s_rn'ztmﬂ and Rank of Rennrhng Officer).






@.R.5. FOit .J» 12

P

QENCRAL FBADQUARTERS SR
AMERLC.N EXVEDIPIONIRY FORCES  § ] -
ADJUTANT CuliSRaL'S OFFICE. |

FROL . ADJUTANT @GENLR.

0 .0, Co "H'" 9th Infantry

.

pUBJ=CT

I:®ormation for burizl Registcr.

b You arc dirccted to trensmit with-
out deloy to tho Chicf, Graves Peg istraticn
service, the iazocwkdisca indicatcd on cnclosad
Cr-vas Locotion Blonk as DGCGSSATY for the
cuzpletion of cifininl reccrds.

By Cormand, of Ceneral Pershing:

Roburt Ce. Davis
Adjutant Gencrale

Noto: | #

: In case this itom is chccked, you will
notc hereon: -

Hoarest relative of dcceased: g
: ‘ 4 /)A — i7 v
S L T Ll N, o, :
Relationship: .. 3
\
Address: i &
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| :E?:@][:];nl.‘
t Fils No.101685

CEIETERIAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SECTION

GRS Form 121a

August 31, 1921
W0 FOR:
Cards Department.
w1 ?_'-.-
i I R
CASE OF: gﬁ :
{

Comﬁﬁny "H" @4ih Infaniry
ORCANIZATION (01d)

DALRYMPLE # 39804 Henry H = Pvi.
(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have beoen made cn the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mcniioned soldiecr ard a corresponding change will bc necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place F=14 No,
SURNAME : Ofig. D=
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rab. De
RANK Private 1lst Class 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF BEATH 7-1-18
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line £ill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting previous information)

BY; D. T. Dodson

—

Aﬁjuatment Section.
(Depertuent)

5 x 8 card was scnt to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File QCard:

By ) S

8/1105 /1L



©3—7752
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE c
kiplisiiond 3 WASHINGTON 4 ;
AG 201{1Lelrymple, nenry re)WW august 27, 1921. e
sumsect NOtification of date and cause of death. » t:-;
].‘ A
T A6 ErEErmaStEF veneral or the army, f \K}
Vfashington. s Co 5\:
AUB-311921 iy
/0/ / ™. : | Yo
File No, LA/ SN M. ™ o e
! Q
1. Upon investigation, it has been ascertained tiat
the date of death heretorore communicated to you in the case of - Ly
Private 1st vlass uenry H. valrymple, 739804, yompany i, 9th N
infantry is erroneous, and that this soldier was killed in action N
July 1, 1918. .
s
2. ror purposes of identification, you are advised 3
that the records show that the deceased was enlisted may 9, 1917 I\
and the name oi the person to be notified in case of emergency 34
was given as: 6. W. Dalrymple, father, 2338 peering street,

WAR DEPARTMENT "W 1=210 -
=

shreveport, Louisiana.
By order of the Secretary of war:

Adjutant ueneral.
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101685

G.R.5 Fo Tlo. B—W; Central Records

i Liaison,
Card‘Department
Memo For; G.R.S5. representative, C,R.0,

Subject; Information required for G.R.S.

1. TItems checked are 'to be completed:

:ﬁ;Hneme:DﬂLRYMPLE”
umber: 39804
?%ﬁrstname:ﬁenry H."
Aank Pvt, v

-ompany: H .
Croenization: 9th.Inf,’

::ﬁZte of death:
Cause: K/ﬁ L~

Place;

Location of hospital;

Number U )
~ass 1t L .
v/égergency address

2 ¢ QL g s el
L//gglationship: Yoo Th

Adthority:

Cablegram No: — 4

Telegram from: ———es
dated: Py

Reported to "Teshington; |

CsC.Nos. :
' ' fi
("nderscore the 'offii}di”, y64)

Remarks: 2
CHAR@/C . PITRAE,

Colonél, 0,1.C.,U.S.A,

NS-3404 /1B

vvég
4
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xIII'KX!:I'Z'I. AXXTXXXA XXX XX LA XX XXX XL ZXALATEC
July 8, 1920. [/

293.8-Cem.#1)1685~( Dalrymple, Banry H.,Pvt.)
The Quartermaster General,U.S.Army, (Cemeterial Division)
G.¥.Dalrympls, ~Shgeveport,La.

Parmanent burial in France.

1. In reply %o your letter of Jume 2, 1920, cancelling
your former requast that the body of your son, Pvt.Henry H.Dalrymple,
be returned to you for private interment, you are advised that instructions
have been issusd that the body of the deceased remuin permanantly interred
in ¥rance. !

2. The cemetsry at Balleaw, Department of the Alsne, where
your son is now buried, is one of the cemeteries chosen by the Secretary
of War, as a permanent American Cemetery, or Fields of Honor.

By authority of the Quartsrmaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Lieut.Col., Q.M.C.,U.8.Army,

Chief,Cameterial Divieion.
By:

CHAR « "WYNNE,
LN Capt M.C. JEw

@, B & MAILEBD
JHL 9:’1”



G.LR_U S - #106
DISPOSITION OF BOLY July 6,1920.

War Department
pffice of the Quartermmstsr Genersl.
©  Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D.C.

For information of: .
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.5., Paris, France,

‘//(c) office Files.,
//(d) Photographic Section.
'Case of:

Pvt.Henry H.Dalrymple,#39804
Co.H. 9th Inf.

Grave Location:

Grave 51,Sec.V,Plot 1,American Cemstery,
Belleau, Aisne.

Request for action checked helow!
(a) Return of Body to the U5
}(b) Permanent Burial in France.
“74(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Cuunge of address.
(e) Photograph of graves

has been made hy:
G.W.Dalrymple, {father)
3989~Besnimeg, Shreveport,La.

H

;
Dy authority of the Quartern

ster Genqpi?;

2

al CHARLES G.
Colonel, Q.
ief, Graves hegis

NG= L

)

S eT Service,



G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION. File No.

“isposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OrTITE

Follow-up No.

10; Inquiry Section .

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

L2117 MEMORANDUM, - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. NO.

REAEIATEESEA ARERAERT  siiamsarstiraETRAIEE

I. CENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .. o.) (date )

Data sent Overseas .

Operations to commence (approx.) .

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from European Port ...

Bodles arrlved at Hoboken ...

II. CASE OF. C&Lm&dah—l [& Jai4&&9f€3{ PQndf Cﬂa»effhm?2§£éaﬁ%&:i¢ 23

The following information was abstracted (Date) . . . ... e TTOME

SOUwCE CLK., | in OFFICE |

P ¥ o ey e mvrnpse cesren B

A. G. 0, Cards Shppeg . ITNQUITY (BN e -

A.G.0. Corresp TOeee
G.R.S. corresp. 0SP S-8 Corresp.(see Remarks.)

relative to disp.

T L LT T T T e LEL T TR R

DESIRES as to Disposition.

g 3  RETURN,
Name of Relative s e
N. ¢. | Pvt. Int. | REMAIN SPECIAL
Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

4
| Pather %oﬁaauuwﬁcz & i
Fathe .Eéiéézﬁii? 0 ;;£?<L£'

Mother (A%

O i

Brothers

Sisters

mpd. et 77’:4)

Body to be shipped 1o %«Jfﬂﬁﬁ‘z}{fz?ﬁ—&j. ﬁ’m’Zﬁf,;Xa/

&

ol e, _was shipped (Date).
0.2
REMARKS ] T (N

o &“" l\_4f ot




G.R.S. Forr Yo. 101-A (Information Blank)

TOw LEGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.
sase furulo’q information as checked (V)

f
hﬁN“/ '/-J '-—;r ,,‘,» ,.;‘/J*; /

r

e
Jile Numver / O /( f 4

Date O//ﬂ/M

telow regarding the f‘ollowmg goldier:
/

o /F . Serial Number 7 &0 o4

(Give date)

13, |Beport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case,

P : / \/"" e
RANK o, ?'”' ORGANIZAIICN (s /<F- 7  odu o |
NO, QUESTION REPLY
. i ) - %—-ﬂ V !
1. {Do particulars of soldiers given / (7
above agree with Records? R ,/
;? i ;7 —or I T/ ¢
2. |Date of Death. /C//
3~/ a_
’7/"; &, 77 S f’? o |
3. |Causs and place of death. 91 y CC-8 7 € T Y s 2 : |
4, |Number of Casulty Cablegram. 5"’ _ Wé”/é/i’- 1) ¢ l/
5. {Date buried. / ‘
7k é /{QW:—?&. e & yj g ’]r*“t..r’q
6. |Grave Location. é@e,«.{; '{, L.ty £
(a) Complete record required = P f@aemg
{(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- i { At - //" 1
mune only required. 3 / 7*{"' k/‘; C‘j’ i 75 1
(c) Note reinterments. ﬁz’f’d ol . ¢ j
7). I o s
7. |Who reported burial? Y (e trire el — =/ ‘"C;// b
4
1 Gl AL F ooy
8. |Confirmed by G.R.S.? - z:// s / /
.-/7_,-.'1',, 1 . s - J ? C’ @
9, |Report as to Grave Marker, d "f’ {,UC".A—LM
/ﬂ !
10. [Identification Tagg: i i
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?
11. |Complete Emergency Address?® /_
{» ‘li-tm‘—q:
12. |Hzs been notified? / :
g ¢

N _Lll

/./i‘:»

(Reply in all caees if no /- Tl Py,
information on record)
is the Photograph No.? = _ e |
14, [What is the Photograph /uRele%ge b’f’fﬁfé?ﬁa"f,fon"'t:6ntrol = |
15. | Inquiry made by? Dept. . M |
.......... Directory :
Sr=tards 5x8 : |
.......... Cards 4x6
N.B, All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLALIN BLOCK LETTERS.
- _ S S e = S R RS _;%i:ﬁ;g ’WP\“W“




Vi Jeoad FORM 815. REV. 11-16. 300M—4-20—8.

THE TEXAS AND PACIFIC RAIl.WAY

J, L. LANCASTER and CHARLES L. WALLACE, Receivers ’

; Vi 3 [
£ R.S. Form No. 107 File #101685

flotification of Grave Hooatldd s SE8%s S

& i
e ISNA :'_""

N S B T : Shreveport, La. June 2nd; 1920

} 'l'. : I‘ ; 5 . X A
b A5 “! ' o Private, Henry H. Dalryuple $38804,
A \J /N : - i Company H, 9th Infantry.

-Disinterred and reburied in:
: Grave $51, Section V, Plot #1,
. Angrican Csmetery $1764,
Belleau, Aisne.

>

IOffiae'bf,the Quarternastee General,
CGraves Registration Service, :
Washington, D.C.

<
2 -

Deay Sir:
 Sometime ago you mailed us car&requesﬁing : (
that I fill in spaces shown thereon with reference TN
' of disposition to be made of Private Henry H.

Dalrymple. :

b
"\
’ ) P Cr
At that time I requested thwfluﬁ body be .““4;
disinterred and returned toc the United States Y
for Jburial. However, since receiving your lettsr
of iay 17th, in which you gave ne his-burial
Place, will ask that you kindly disregard ny .
forxmer request that he be returned to us, and i
pow allow hig body %o remain buried in the {

e —~

National Cemetary of France. ' ~

P

'mestnﬂ%

JID-X | , j - STG &3
- , S
- i S e 4 §

G

PECEIVEL
INQ RAWNCH«

JUNs 108
uveleiEnidc
9"!‘01 M. C.
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G.ReS. For No. 121
Classification
Adjustment
MEMORANDUM:
Toi
Subject:

1.

File #

101685

CEVETERT AL DIVISION

GRAVES RECISTRATION SERVICE

REGISLRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section.

Date—

Adjustments made on Registration Files.

will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Filess

7,122

Changes as checked have becen made in the Renlstratlon Files which

ADD; ADD:

CORRL DATA RR.| DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name lDat'ﬁ‘ of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank Nearegst Relative i
Organization Notified Nearest Relative 4,/’!
Cause_of Death Blue Card thrown out o]
Date of Death b///, ;Fﬁlte Card set e ) v -
Casualty Cablepram Number \-f o i 0 G |

0.Xs Alphabetical Files

HEH 5= [Fm0

O+ KvOrganization Files

0.K, State Files:

Z_ __cards attached,

NS =7 739/MB

jCemetery. Amhtﬂezpa:ﬁcment
'uﬁtme“nd: Dept,

b 3

Jhp__~lnmasti%
[ INAX LA M
B ,_‘J‘l / {§ }r'f‘. :

Y by

4



,Q:/-//ﬁ/a/?, /7‘/?”7 7
Pr=ees | i

WeSTERN MILITARY BUREAUY
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

. P
Caddo Parish County, State of

At
i } 2
S & /.'} 5

1L P

\y

June 7, 1933

Louisiana

Delrymple, Mrs G W (B=~21)

Name

Address__ 2998 Darion Ste Shreveport, La

Route going: g Y4MV Meridisn, So Ry Bristel, N&V Lynchburg,

" J Penne New York

”~
o

So¢ Ry Washington,

>
__Return: Seme route
sl Roap TrAIN TmMmE Darte
.f
Itinerary VL Shreveport | YaMV 202 5:00 PM| Jume 3
going Ar Meridien b " 2:19 AM % 4
Ly F | So Ry 42 2:46 AM . H
Ar Bristol i q 6:26 PM ? o
Lv " I N&W' " 7:30 PM fn 1"
Ar Lynchburg { " 1:36 AM . 5
Ly e | Sou " 1:40 AM i i
Ar Washington [l . 6:40 AM 1 "
Ly o | Penne 124 8:00 AM 5 f
L®T New York I TN it 12:35 PM " "
|

Lv  (Penna Sta)

\ i c

n B

Accommodationﬂ«:i‘istandard sleeper Shreveport, La to New York, N Y

7
Elapsed T'ime: 66 hrs: 36 min [f

Extra Fare:

i\“%



CODE SILI

!
L HBADING reSBine i?ipﬁ_i:; CODE
ST o f
snallalryigeles Lo DAL 3
HENR }4/./ CEMBIIRY /706 Y i
BURIED . CR.VE g5 B 5.
| Row & 2 &
RLOCK 3 1 A 29
STATE da.. 2 o \
RANK Vi o OB Y117 1
DITISION ol ’naL R
_ORGNIZATION q th 3 009
LRI 2nl. 1
_MGRITAL 7/;; 1
7 1. Dol L) 5 L.
‘ } smrE _ ofa. 2 25
RES IDENCE comnry (* ML&[O 2 09
cITY _I frw,-wc}mfz,ﬁ 3 f b8
RELATION 90 Thew 1 |
__OTIIR T e lhuw |2
RLIGIBILITY | 2144 : 1 j
NATIVITY Jd Lf‘-g-g ‘
RACE ; {“‘%Ax K l‘@& ‘
ENGLISH { “Ufew _P:L}’ ; o %\5‘:1; /
_ATTENDANT ‘ 5 bl = f
_HEALTH { Jj—[* A 1 sl
NO. OF SONS : 1 3
DATE OF LMO- — :
TRIP | YR, ) A TR i ”Z; 4
T ACCEPTANCE 16 1 ] P eThey
2o /esa2 5y b





